
 

 

 

 

Staff Changes 

At Christmas we will be saying goodbye to Mrs Sumner, one of our Teaching Assistants, who is 

retiring after working here for 16 years!  We wish her a very long and happy retirement. 
 

We will also be saying goodbye to Miss Ralph, our Sports Teaching Assistant, who has 

been offered the position of Assistant Director of Rowing at Wycliffe College.  We wish her good 

luck in this new post. 

 

 

 

Christmas Fayre – Friday 7th December 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Please send in your donations of wine, chocolate items and 

raffles prizes.  Thank you. 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Christmas Diary 2018 
 

Date Activity 

Thursday 6th December Scholastic Book Fair Arrives (until 12th December) 

Friday 7th December Christmas Fayre at Juniors 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Monday 10th December Year 3 & 4 Christmas Production “What a Performance!” 2.00pm 

Tuesday 11th December Year 3 & 4 Christmas Production “What a Performance!” 5.00pm 

Wednesday 12th December Year 3 & 4 Visit to Everyman Theatre to see ‘Aladdin’ 

Wednesday 19th December Flu immunisation for Year 3, 4 and 5 (morning) 

Wednesday 19th December Christmas Lunch and Party Day – letter sent home 

Friday 21st December Carol Concert 2.00 p.m.  All parents welcome. Last day of Term 2. 

Concert will finish before Infant pick-up. Junior children may be signed out. 

Monday 7th January 2019 First day back for children – Term 3 

 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS: Last session Re-start date if known 

Choir Monday 17th December 2019 Monday 14th January 2019 

Badminton Tuesday 27th November New clubs starting in January 

Maths Club Y5/6 Tuesday 4th December Club finished 

Christmas Crafts Y3/4 Tuesday 4th December Club finished 

SLAM Club Wednesday 28th November Wednesday 16th January Y5/6 

Multi Skills Club Y4 Thursday 29th November New clubs starting in January 

Netball Y5/6 Thursday 13th December To be confirmed 

Christmas Crafts Y5/6 Thursday 13th December Club finished 

Gymnastics Club Friday 14th December 2019 To be confirmed 

 

Christmas Updates 


